Adoption Notice

SureWest Kansas, Inc.

- SureWest Kansas, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public
 Service Commission by Everest Midwest Licensee LLC d/b/a SureWest, and SureWest Kansas
- (T) Licenses, LLC.

(T)

Issued: December 17, 2013

Effective: January 1, 2014

Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy SureWest Kansas, Inc. 350 South Loop 336 West Conroe, TX 77304-3308 (T)

INTEREXCHANGE/NON-SWITCHED LOCAL EXCHANGE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY

SUREWEST KANSAS, INC.

This Tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for interexchange and non-switched local exchange telecommunications services
 within the State of Missouri by **SureWest Kansas, Inc.** This Tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and copies may also be inspected, during normal business hours, at the following location: 14859 W. 95th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215.

(T) **SureWest Kansas, Inc.** has been classified as a "competitive" telecommunications company by the Missouri Public Service Commission.

Issued: December 17, 2013

Effective: January 1, 2014

Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy SureWest Kansas, Inc. 350 South Loop 336 West Conroe, TX 77304-3308